
California (8-5) -vs- Southern California (12-1)
10/05/2024 at Los Angeles, CA (Uytengsu Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/05/2024
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: Uytengsu Aquatics Center
Officials: Darren Spiritosanto   Levon Dermendjian   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California 1 3 4 5 13
Southern California 3 4 8 1 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:16 USC G-E Max Miller
1st 6:59 CAL G George Avakian
1st 3:59 USC G-E Andrej Grgurevic
1st 0:16 USC G-P Luke Nelson
2nd 6:46 CAL G-E Bende Pardi
2nd 6:21 USC G-E Carson Kranz
2nd 3:42 USC G-E Zach Bettino
2nd 3:07 USC G Andrej Grgurevic
2nd 0:51 CAL G Alex Oprea
2nd 0:23 USC G Zach Bettino
2nd 0:01 CAL G-E George Avakian
3rd 7:31 USC G Stefan Brankovic
3rd 7:06 CAL G Nik Mirkovic
3rd 6:46 USC G Reed Stemler
3rd 5:50 USC G-P Robert Lopez Duart
3rd 5:29 CAL G Alex Oprea
3rd 5:02 USC G Evan Ausmus
3rd 4:00 USC G Max Miller
3rd 3:11 USC G-E Andrej Grgurevic
3rd 2:28 CAL G-E Max Casabella
3rd 1:36 CAL G-E Patrik Kolak
3rd 1:19 USC G Max Miller
3rd 0:35 USC G Max Miller
4th 7:22 CAL G-E William Kelly
4th 6:37 USC G-E Max Miller
4th 6:24 CAL G-E Ryder Hagan
4th 5:23 CAL G Maddox Arlett
4th 3:53 CAL G George Avakian
4th 2:06 CAL G-E Alex Oprea

Team Statistics

CAL USC
Shots 34 31
Goals 13 16
Assists 9 13
Points 22 29
Exclusions 10 16
Steals 5 8
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:16 CAL E-P Ryder Hagan
1st 2:33 CAL E Alex Oprea
1st 4:20 CAL E Marci Szatmary
1st 4:53 USC E Connor Cohen
1st 5:27 USC E Luka Brnetic
1st 7:32 CAL E Bende Pardi
2nd 0:07 USC E Connor Cohen
2nd 0:34 CAL E Jake Howerton
2nd 2:04 USC E Robert Lopez Duart
2nd 2:57 USC E Stefan Brankovic
2nd 6:37 CAL E Nik Mirkovic
2nd 7:04 USC E Luka Brnetic
3rd 1:58 USC E Jack Vort
3rd 2:53 USC E Connor Cohen
3rd 3:18 CAL E Marci Szatmary
3rd 4:34 USC E Evan Ausmus
3rd 4:55 USC E Stefan Brankovic
3rd 5:50 CAL E-P Max Casabella
4th 0:28 USC E Andrej Grgurevic
4th 1:39 CAL E Jake Howerton
4th 2:19 USC E Luka Brnetic
4th 2:41 USC E Robert Lopez Duart
4th 2:41 CAL E Alex Oprea
4th 4:05 USC E Stefan Brankovic
4th 4:05 CAL E William Kelly
4th 6:25 USC E Jack Vort
4th 6:50 CAL E Nik Mirkovic
4th 7:50 USC E Robert Lopez Duart



Individual
 
 
California 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Riley Clansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Wyatt Mundelius 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Maddox Arlett 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0-0
5 Patrik Kolak 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Jordi Gascon 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Jake Howerton 1 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 0-0
10 Max Casabella 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 0-0
11 Alex Oprea 6 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0-0
12 Marci Szatmary 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kama Morton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Brennan Fuchslin 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Nik Mirkovic 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2-0
17 Ryder Hagan 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1-0
18 Carter Loth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Brady Hoover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Bende Pardi 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1
24 George Avakian 5 3 0 3 0 5 0 0 0-0
25 William Kelly 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0-0

Totals 34 13 9 22 10 16 5 5 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Riley Clansen 32:00 16 3

Totals 16 3

Southern California 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Bernardo Herzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Charles Mills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Stefan Brankovic 5 1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0-0
3 Evan Ausmus 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
4 Jake Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Luka Brnetic 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
6 Carson Kranz 4 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 1-1
7 Tom McGuire 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
8 Reed Stemler 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Robert Lopez Duart 4 1 5 6 3 3 1 1 0-1
10 Andrej Grgurevic 5 3 2 5 1 2 1 0 0-1
11 Jack Vort 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Max Miller 5 5 1 6 0 2 0 1 0-0
13 Luke Nelson 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
14 Jack Martin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
21 Connor Cohen 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
28 Zach Bettino 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 31 16 13 29 16 9 8 7 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Bernardo Herzer 27:27 11 9
1 Charles Mills 4:33 2 0

Totals 13 9


